Date  Day StartTime Endtime Town /Area Event Elected Officials Location / Virtual Address / Link
February

28-Feb Fri 7:30am 8:30am Johnson County Forum Rep. Levin Johnson County Fairgrounds 4261 Oak Crest Hill Rd SE, lowa City
28-Feb Fri 9:00am 9:45am  Hudson Town Hall Sen. Sweeney; Rep. Meggers Hudson Library 401 5th St., Hudson

28-Feb Fri 9:00am 10:30am Ankeny Rep. Matson's Weekly Office Hours Rep. Matson Main Street Café & Bakery 2510 SW White Birch Dr, Ankeny
28-Feb Fri ~ 10:30am  11:15am Wellsburg Town Hall Sen. Sweeney; Rep. Meggers Wellsburg Library 411 N Adams St., Wellsburg
28-Feb Fri  11:30am  12:15pm Grundy Center Town Hall Sen. Sweeney; Rep. Meggers Natural Grind 721 G Ave, Grundy Center

28-Feb Fri 2:00pm 3:00pm lowa City Greater lowa City Legislative Forum Rep. Zabner North Liberty City Hall 360 N. Main St, North Liberty
28-Feb Fri 4:00pm 5:00pm lowa City lowa City Community School District Legislative Forum Area Legislators lowa City Community School District Office 1725 North Dodge St, lowa City
March

1-Mar  Sat  8:00am 9:00am  Mills County Legislative Coffee Area Legislators City Hall 5N Vine St, Glenwood

1-Mar  Sat  8:00am 9:00am  Creston Legislative Coffee Area Legislators Creston Mealsite 116 W Adams St, Creston

1-Mar  Sat 8:00am 9:00am  Eldridge Weekly Listening Post Rep. Vondran Tasty Café 209 E Le Claire Rd, Eldridge

1-Mar  Sat  9:00am  10:00am Muscatine County Forum Rep. Collins Wilton City Hall, Community Room 104 East 4th Street, Wilton

1-Mar  Sat  9:00am 10:00am Dubuque Forum Rep. J. Smith Zoom Zoom Link

1-Mar  Sat  9:00am 10:30am Marion Coffee and Conversation Sen. Donahue Trading Grounds 917 Barrington Pkwy, Marion

1-Mar  Sat 9:30am 10:30am Dubuque Legislative Cracker Barrel Area Legislators Diamond Jo Casino 301 Bell St, Dubuque

1-Mar  Sat 9:30am  10:30am Ida Grove Forum Rep. Holt The Farmacy 506 2nd St, Ida Grove

1-Mar Sat  10:00am  11:00am Estherville Forum Sen. Rowley Estherville Courthouse 609 1st Ave N, Estherville

1-Mar  Sat  10:00am  11:00am Des Moines South Side Saturdays Sen. Bisignano; Reps. Srinivas & B. Meyer South Side Library (South Side Meeting Room) 1111 Porter Ave, Des Moines

1-Mar  Sat  10:00am  11:30am Mason City Forum Area Legislators Mason City Public Library 225 2nd St. SE, Mason City

1-Mar Sat  10:00am Noon  Hiawatha Legislative Office Hours Rep. Wichtendahl Roaster's Coffee 1059 N Center Point Rd, Hiawatha

1-Mar Sat  10:00am Noon lowa City Listening Post Sen. Weiner Robert A. Lee Recreation Center, Meeting Room B 220 S Gilbert St, lowa City

1-Mar Sat  10:30am  11:30am Jefferson Meet Your Legislators Sen. Green; Rep. Nordman Thomas Jefferson Gardens 201 East Lincoln Way, Jefferson

1-Mar Sat  11:00am Noon  Des Moines Office Hours (First Saturday) Rep. Srinivas South Side Library (South Side Meeting Room) 1111 Porter Ave, Des Moines

1-Mar Sat  11:00am Noon  Louisa County Forum Rep. Collins Wapello City Hall, City Council Chambers 335 North Main Street, Wapello

1-Mar Sat  11:00am Noon  Webster City Eggs & Issues Sen. Guth lowa Central Community College, Tom Chelesvig Building 1725 Beach Street, Webster City

1-Mar Sat 4:00pm 5:30pm Northeast lowa Northeast lowa Cancer Listening Post Reps. Gearhart & Srinivas Floyd County, Charles City Community Center 900 Hulin St, Charles City

3-Mar  Mon  8:30am 9:30am  Leon/Decatur City Forum Sen. Sinclair The Barnyard Restaurant 304 Vine St, Leon

3-Mar  Mon  9:00am 11:00am Des Moines Office Hours Rep. R. Johnson Mars Cafe 2318 University Ave, Des Moines

3-Mar  Mon 10:00am 11:00am Osceola Legislative Coffee Sen. Sinclair; Rep. Sorensen Revelton Distilling Company 1400 W Clay St, Osceola

3-Mar  Mon  11:00am Noon  Des Moines Office Hours (First Monday) Rep. Srinivas DMARC (Training Room) 100 Army Post Rd, Des Moines

7-Mar Fri 9:00am 10:30am Ankeny Rep. Matson's Weekly Office Hours Rep. Matson Main Street Café & Bakery 2510 SW White Birch Dr, Ankeny

7-Mar Fri 10:00am  11:00am Delaware County Legislative Coffee Reps. C. Johnson & Gearhart Delaware County Farm Bureau meeting room 115 E Delaware, Manchester

7-Mar Fri ~ 11:00am Noon  Greenfield Legislative Coffee Sen. Sinclair; Rep. Sorensen The Olive Branch 108 E lowa St, Greenfield

7-Mar Fri 11:30am 1:00pm Ankeny Legislative Update Area Legislators Ankeny Kirkendall Public Library 1210 N.W. Prairie Ridge Dr., Ankeny

7-Mar Fri 4:30pm 6:30pm Cedar Valley Cedar Valley Legislative Forum Area Legislators Hawkeye Community College Van G. Miller Adult Learning Center 120 Jefferson St, Waterloo

8-Mar  Sat 8:00am 9:00am Eldridge Weekly Listening Post Rep. Vondran Tasty Café 209 E Le Claire Rd, Eldridge

8-Mar  Sat  8:00am 9:00am Montgomery County ~ Forum Rep. Moore Montgomery County Family YMCA 101 E Cherry St, Red Oak

8-Mar Sat 8:00am 9:00am Boone Legislative Forum Rep. Behn Boone Library 702 Greene St, Boone

8-Mar  Sat 8:00am 10:00am Colfax Coffee and Conversation Rep. Dunwell Sheepgate Coffee 15 E Howard St, Colfax

8-Mar Sat  8:30am 9:30am Oskaloosa Coffee and Conversation Area Legislators Smokey Row Coffee 109 South Market Street, Oskaloosa

8-Mar Sat 9:00am 10:00am Council Bluffs Legislative Coffee Area Legislators Wilson Junior High School 715 N 21st St, Council Bluffs

8-Mar Sat 9:00am 10:00am Arlington Town Hall Reps. Bergan, Ingels, C. Johnson Arlington Event Center 853 Main St, Arlington

8-Mar Sat  10:00am  11:00am Crawford County Legislative Coffee Rep. Holt CDC Office 109 N Main St, Denison

8-Mar Sat  10:00am  11:15am Des Moines Legislative Town Hall Reps. Baeth & Bagniewski Northwest Community Center 5110 Franklin Ave, Des Moines

8-Mar Sat  10:00am Noon  Quad Cities Second Saturday Legislative Forum Sen. Winckler; Reps. Croken & Kurth Davenport Eastern Branch 6000 Eastern Ave, Davenport

8Mar  Sat  10:00am Noon  Hiawatha Legislative Office Hours Rep. Wichtendahl Roaster's Coffee 1059 N Center Point Rd, Hiawatha

8-Mar Sat  10:00am Noon  Quad Cities AAUW Forum Area Legislators EICC Campus 500 Belmont Rd. Bettendorf

8-Mar Sat  11:00am Noon  Emmetsburg Forum Area Legislators Emmetsburg Chamber of Commerce 1121 Broadway St, Emmetsburg

8-Mar Sat  11:00am 12:30pm Council Bluffs Legislative Coffee Rep. Turek J's Coffee 149 West Broadway, Council Bluffs

8-Mar Sat 1:00pm 2:30pm Marion Coffee with Representatives Eric Gjerde & Elizabeth Wilson Reps. Gjerde & Wilson Trading Grounds 917 Barrington Pkwy, Marion
10-Mar Mon  8:30am 9:30am Corydon Forum Sen. Sinclair Farm Bureau Financial Service 212 S Franklin St., Corydon
10-Mar Mon  9:00am 10:00am Cedar Rapids Westside Breakfast Brief Reps. Ehlert & Cooling Scooter's Coffee 2300 Edgewood Rd SW, Ceder Rapids
10-Mar Mon  10:00am  11:00am Chariton Forum Sen. Sinclair Pin Oak Marsh 45996 State Hwy. 14, Chariton


https://zoom.us/j/99421888909?pwd=oSbMtEd656baBDWakyvaQagDsb9za1.1&fbclid=IwY2xjawItqeNleHRuA2FlbQIxMAABHWtgdlzriRbYiTlaj1bN7tOjiWHvmDCigOitPZr17_Tl27pF3UL74HDrsA_aem_p7Ek9JUxNyAPMD5_lCF93w#success

14-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar
15-Mar

15-Mar
15-Mar
17-Mar

Fri

Fri
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sat
Sat
Mon

8:30am
9:00am
Noon
7:30am
8:00am
8:00am
8:30am
9:00am
9:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am
10:00am

10:00am
11:00am
9:00am

9:30am
10:30am
1:00pm
9:00am
9:00am
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am
11:00am
11:00am
11:00am
11:30am

Noon
Noon
11:00am

Mount Pleasant
Ankeny
Washington County
Fairfield
Eldridge
Shenandoah
Jasper County
Camanche
Spencer

Shelby County
Storm Lake
Jasper County
Hiawatha

Hiawatha
DeWitt
Des Moines

Mount Pleasant Area Chamber Alliance Forum

Rep. Matson's Weekly Office Hours
Washington Legislative Briefings
Legislative Forum

Weekly Listening Post

Forum

Jasper County Farm Bureau Leg Forum
Clinton County Legislative Coffee

Eggs and Issues

Shelby County Legislative Coffee
Storm Lake Town Hall

Jasper County League of Women Voters
Forum

Legislative Office Hours
Clinton County Legislative Coffee
Office Hours

Area Legislators

Rep. Matson

Sen. Driscoll; Rep. Hora

Sen. Dickey; Reps. Hayes & J. Shipley
Rep. Vondran

Rep. Moore

Area Legislators

Reps. Mommsen & Determann
Sen. Rowley

Rep. Holt

Area Legislators

Area Legislators

Sen. Donahue

Rep. Wichtendahl
Reps. Mommsen & Determann
Rep. R. Johnson

Mount Pleasant City Hall

Main Street Café & Bakery

City of Washington Council Chambers
Fairfield Arts and Convention Center
Tasty Café

Safety Center Shenandoah

Jasper County Farm Bureau
Camanche City Hall

Spencer City Hall

Shelby County Chamber of Commerce
King's Pointe

Newton Library

Kirkland Regional Center

Roaster's Coffee
DeWitt Community Center
Mars Cafe

307 E. Monroe St, Mount Pleasant
2510 SW White Birch Dr, Ankeny
215 E Washington St, Washington
200 N Main St, Fairfield

209 E Le Claire Rd, Eldridge

400 W. Sheridan Avenue, Shenandoah
425 1st Ave E, Newton

818 7th Ave., Camanche

101 W 5th St, Spencer

1901 Hawkeye Ave Ste 101, Harlan
1520 E Lakeshore Dr, Storm Lake
100 N 3rd Ave W, Newton

1770 Boyson Rd, Hiawatha

1059 N Center Point Rd, Hiawatha
512 10th St, DeWitt
2318 University Ave, Des Moines



	Sheet1

