Date	Day	Start Time	End time	Town / Area	Event	Elected Officials Attending	Location / Virtual	Address / Link
February								
28-Feb	Fri	7:30am	8:30am	Johnson County	Forum	Rep. Levin	Johnson County Fairgrounds	4261 Oak Crest Hill Rd SE, Iowa City
28-Feb	Fri	9:00am	9:45am	Hudson	Town Hall	Sen. Sweeney; Rep. Meggers	Hudson Library	401 5th St., Hudson
28-Feb	Fri	9:00am	10:30am	•	Rep. Matson's Weekly Office Hours	Rep. Matson	Main Street Café & Bakery	2510 SW White Birch Dr, Ankeny
28-Feb	Fri	10:30am		Wellsburg	Town Hall	Sen. Sweeney; Rep. Meggers	Wellsburg Library	411 N Adams St., Wellsburg
28-Feb	Fri	11:30am		Grundy Center	Town Hall	Sen. Sweeney; Rep. Meggers	Natural Grind	721 G Ave, Grundy Center
28-Feb	Fri Fri	2:00pm		Iowa City	Greater Iowa City Legislative Forum	Rep. Zabner	North Liberty City Hall	360 N. Main St, North Liberty
28-Feb	Fri	4:00pm	5:00pm	Iowa City	Iowa City Community School District Legislative Forum	Area Legislators	Iowa City Community School District Office	1725 North Dodge St, Iowa City
March								
1-Mar	Sat	8:00am	9:00am	Mills County	Legislative Coffee	Area Legislators	City Hall	5 N Vine St, Glenwood
1-Mar	Sat	8:00am	9:00am	Creston	Legislative Coffee	Area Legislators	Creston Mealsite	116 W Adams St, Creston
1-Mar	Sat	8:00am		Eldridge	Weekly Listening Post	Rep. Vondran	Tasty Café	209 E Le Claire Rd, Eldridge
1-Mar	Sat	9:00am		Muscatine County	Forum	Rep. Collins	Wilton City Hall, Community Room	104 East 4th Street, Wilton
1-Mar	Sat	9:00am		Dubuque	Forum	Rep. J. Smith	Zoom	Zoom Link
1-Mar	Sat	9:00am	10:30am		Coffee and Conversation	Sen. Donahue	Trading Grounds	917 Barrington Pkwy, Marion
1-Mar	Sat	9:30am		Dubuque	Legislative Cracker Barrel	Area Legislators	Diamond Jo Casino	301 Bell St, Dubuque
1-Mar	Sat	9:30am		Ida Grove	Forum	Rep. Holt	The Farmacy	506 2nd St, Ida Grove
1-Mar	Sat	10:00am		Estherville	Forum	Sen. Rowley	Estherville Courthouse	609 1st Ave N, Estherville
1-Mar	Sat	10:00am		Des Moines	South Side Saturdays	Sen. Bisignano; Reps. Srinivas & B. Meyer	South Side Library (South Side Meeting Room)	1111 Porter Ave, Des Moines
1-Mar	Sat	10:00am	11:30am	Mason City	Forum	Area Legislators	Mason City Public Library	225 2nd St. SE, Mason City
1-Mar	Sat	10:00am	Noon	Hiawatha	Legislative Office Hours	Rep. Wichtendahl	Roaster's Coffee	1059 N Center Point Rd, Hiawatha
1-Mar	Sat	10:00am	Noon	Iowa City	Listening Post	Sen. Weiner	Robert A. Lee Recreation Center, Meeting Room B	220 S Gilbert St, Iowa City
1-Mar	Sat	10:30am		Jefferson	Meet Your Legislators	Sen. Green; Rep. Nordman	Thomas Jefferson Gardens	201 East Lincoln Way, Jefferson
1-Mar	Sat	11:00am		Des Moines	Office Hours (First Saturday)	Rep. Srinivas	South Side Library (South Side Meeting Room)	1111 Porter Ave, Des Moines
1-Mar	Sat	11:00am	Noon	Louisa County	Forum	Rep. Collins	Wapello City Hall, City Council Chambers	335 North Main Street, Wapello
1-Mar	Sat	11:00am		Webster City	Eggs & Issues	Sen. Guth	Iowa Central Community College, Tom Chelesvig Building	1725 Beach Street, Webster City
1-Mar	Sat	4:00pm	о.оор	Northeast Iowa	Northeast Iowa Cancer Listening Post	Reps. Gearhart & Srinivas	Floyd County, Charles City Community Center	900 Hulin St, Charles City
3-Mar	Mon	8:30am 9:00am		Leon/Decatur City	Forum	Sen. Sinclair	The Barnyard Restaurant	304 Vine St, Leon
3-Mar 3-Mar	Mon Mon	10:00am		Des Moines Osceola	Office Hours Legislative Coffee	Rep. R. Johnson Sen. Sinclair; Rep. Sorensen	Mars Cafe Revelton Distilling Company	2318 University Ave, Des Moines 1400 W Clay St, Osceola
3-Mar	Mon	11:00am		Des Moines	Office Hours (First Monday)	Rep. Srinivas	DMARC (Training Room)	100 Army Post Rd, Des Moines
7-Mar	Fri	9:00am	10:30am		Rep. Matson's Weekly Office Hours	Rep. Matson	Main Street Café & Bakery	2510 SW White Birch Dr, Ankeny
7-Mar	Fri	10:00am		Delaware County	Legislative Coffee	Reps. C. Johnson & Gearhart	Delaware County Farm Bureau meeting room	115 E Delaware, Manchester
7-Mar	Fri	11:00am	Noon	Greenfield	Legislative Coffee	Sen. Sinclair; Rep. Sorensen	The Olive Branch	108 E Iowa St, Greenfield
7-Mar	Fri	11:30am		Ankeny	Legislative Update	Area Legislators	Ankeny Kirkendall Public Library	1210 N.W. Prairie Ridge Dr., Ankeny
7-Mar	Fri	4:30pm		Cedar Valley	Cedar Valley Legislative Forum	Area Legislators	Hawkeye Community College Van G. Miller Adult Learning Center	120 Jefferson St, Waterloo
8-Mar	Sat	8:00am	9:00am	Eldridge	Weekly Listening Post	Rep. Vondran	Tasty Café	209 E Le Claire Rd, Eldridge
8-Mar	Sat	8:00am	9:00am	Montgomery County	Forum	Rep. Moore	Montgomery County Family YMCA	101 E Cherry St, Red Oak
8-Mar	Sat	8:00am	9:00am	Boone	Legislative Forum	Rep. Behn	Boone Library	702 Greene St, Boone
8-Mar	Sat	8:00am	10:00am	Colfax	Coffee and Conversation	Rep. Dunwell	Sheepgate Coffee	15 E Howard St, Colfax
8-Mar	Sat	8:30am		Oskaloosa	Coffee and Conversation	Area Legislators	Smokey Row Coffee	109 South Market Street, Oskaloosa
8-Mar	Sat	9:00am		Council Bluffs	Legislative Coffee	Area Legislators	Wilson Junior High School	715 N 21st St, Council Bluffs
8-Mar	Sat	9:00am		Arlington	Town Hall	Reps. Bergan, Ingels, C. Johnson	Arlington Event Center	853 Main St, Arlington
8-Mar	Sat	10:00am	11:00am	Crawford County	Legislative Coffee	Rep. Holt	CDC Office	109 N Main St, Denison
8-Mar 8-Mar	Sat Sat	10:00am 10:00am	11:15am Noon	Des Moines Quad Cities	Legislative Town Hall Second Saturday Legislative Forum	Reps. Baeth & Bagniewski Sen. Winckler; Reps. Croken & Kurth	Northwest Community Center Davenport Eastern Branch	5110 Franklin Ave, Des Moines 6000 Eastern Ave, Davenport
8-Mar	Sat	10:00am	Noon	Hiawatha	Legislative Office Hours	Rep. Wichtendahl	Roaster's Coffee	1059 N Center Point Rd, Hiawatha
8-Mar	Sat	10:00am	Noon	Quad Cities	AAUW Forum	Area Legislators	EICC Campus	500 Belmont Rd. Bettendorf
8-Mar	Sat	11:00am		Emmetsburg	Forum	Area Legislators	Emmetsburg Chamber of Commerce	1121 Broadway St, Emmetsburg
8-Mar	Sat	11:00am		Council Bluffs	Legislative Coffee	Rep. Turek	J's Coffee	149 West Broadway, Council Bluffs
8-Mar	Sat	1:00pm		Marion	Coffee with Representatives Eric Gjerde & Elizabeth Wilson	Reps. Gjerde & Wilson	Trading Grounds	917 Barrington Pkwy, Marion
10-Mar	Mon	8:30am		Corydon	Forum	Sen. Sinclair	Farm Bureau Financial Service	212 S Franklin St., Corydon
10-Mar	Mon	9:00am		Cedar Rapids	Westside Breakfast Brief	Reps. Ehlert & Cooling	Scooter's Coffee	2300 Edgewood Rd SW, Ceder Rapids
10-Mar	Mon	10:00am	11:00am	Chariton	Forum	Sen. Sinclair	Pin Oak Marsh	45996 State Hwy. 14, Chariton

14-Mar	Fri	8:30am	9:30am Mount Pleasant	Mount Pleasant Area Chamber Alliance Forum	Area Legislators	Mount Pleasant City Hall	307 E. Monroe St, Mount Pleasant
14-Mar	Fri	9:00am	10:30am Ankeny	Rep. Matson's Weekly Office Hours	Rep. Matson	Main Street Café & Bakery	2510 SW White Birch Dr, Ankeny
14-Mar	Fri	Noon	1:00pm Washington County	Washington Legislative Briefings	Sen. Driscoll; Rep. Hora	City of Washington Council Chambers	215 E Washington St, Washington
15-Mar	Sat	7:30am	9:00am Fairfield	Legislative Forum	Sen. Dickey; Reps. Hayes & J. Shipley	Fairfield Arts and Convention Center	200 N Main St, Fairfield
15-Mar	Sat	8:00am	9:00am Eldridge	Weekly Listening Post	Rep. Vondran	Tasty Café	209 E Le Claire Rd, Eldridge
15-Mar	Sat	8:00am	9:00am Shenandoah	Forum	Rep. Moore	Safety Center Shenandoah	400 W. Sheridan Avenue, Shenandoah
15-Mar	Sat	8:30am	9:30am Jasper County	Jasper County Farm Bureau Leg Forum	Area Legislators	Jasper County Farm Bureau	425 1st Ave E, Newton
15-Mar	Sat	9:00am	10:00am Camanche	Clinton County Legislative Coffee	Reps. Mommsen & Determann	Camanche City Hall	818 7th Ave., Camanche
15-Mar	Sat	9:00am	10:30am Spencer	Eggs and Issues	Sen. Rowley	Spencer City Hall	101 W 5th St, Spencer
15-Mar	Sat	10:00am	11:00am Shelby County	Shelby County Legislative Coffee	Rep. Holt	Shelby County Chamber of Commerce	1901 Hawkeye Ave Ste 101, Harlan
15-Mar	Sat	10:00am	11:00am Storm Lake	Storm Lake Town Hall	Area Legislators	King's Pointe	1520 E Lakeshore Dr, Storm Lake
15-Mar	Sat	10:00am	11:00am Jasper County	Jasper County League of Women Voters	Area Legislators	Newton Library	100 N 3rd Ave W, Newton
15-Mar	Sat	10:00am	11:30am Hiawatha	Forum	Sen. Donahue	Kirkland Regional Center	1770 Boyson Rd, Hiawatha
15-Mar	Sat	10:00am	Noon Hiawatha	Legislative Office Hours	Rep. Wichtendahl	Roaster's Coffee	1059 N Center Point Rd, Hiawatha
15-Mar	Sat	11:00am	Noon DeWitt	Clinton County Legislative Coffee	Reps. Mommsen & Determann	DeWitt Community Center	512 10th St, DeWitt
17-Mar	Mon	9:00am	11:00am Des Moines	Office Hours	Rep. R. Johnson	Mars Cafe	2318 University Ave, Des Moines